

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 186 OF 2006 (For Prel. Hearing)

SUNITHA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.S. SHIVAPRASAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in O.P.

No. 42/2004 titled

R.S.Silva Prasad Vs. B.Sunitha Bai pending in the Court of Additional Senior Civil

Judge, Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh.

Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

(Vijay

t Master

Court Master

Cour